and activities for Fiscal Year 2013 (“Scenario 1”)

• As a result of the Authority’s reorganization, the proposed budget was
revised and approved by the Port Commission on February 26, 2013
(“Scenario 2”)

• This latest 2013 Budget Reforecast includes actual results through
June 30, 2013 (“Scenario 3”)

• Note that the operating budget does not include tax revenues which are
used exclusively for debt service on outstanding ad valorem tax bonds

• While the capital plan may be approved as to maximum annual amount
of capital expenditures, individual capital projects will continue to be
presented separately to the Port Commission for approval

Foreword

2

Executive Summary
2013 Budget
Scenario 3

3

802
845

441

868 868

2011
Actual

2012
Actual

2013
Actual

Jun YTD

2013
Budget

Feb

2013
Budget

Jul

Units (000s)

Container Terminals
Containers

Continued growth in container cargo, while auto units decline…

77

100

40

110

75

2011
Actual

2012
Actual

2013
Actual

Jun YTD

2013
Budget

Feb

2013
Budget

Jul

Units (000s)

Turning Basin Terminals
Autos

25%
Decrease

3%
Increase

4

4,126

5,171

2,072

4,504 4,402

2011
Actual

2012
Actual

2013
Actual

Jun YTD

2013
Budget

Feb

2013
Budget

Jul

Short Tons (000s)

Turning Basin Terminals
Steel

Steel and general cargo volumes also soften in 2013 …

2,235
2,363

1,069

2,151 2,151

2011
Actual

2012
Actual

2013
Actual

Jun YTD

2013
Budget

Feb

2013
Budget

 Jul

Short Tons (000s)

Turning Basin Terminals
Other General Cargo

15% Decline 9% Decline

5

$233

$127

$237
$246 $252

2012
Actual

2013
Actual

Jun
YTD

2013
Budget

Nov

2013
Budget

Feb

2013
Budget

Jul

Dollars in Millions

Total Revenue

$30

$21 $21

$34
$36

2012
Actual

2013
Actual

Jun
YTD

2013
Budget

Nov

2013
Budget

Feb

2013
Budget

Jul

Dollars in Millions

Net Income

13%

17%

9%

14% 14%

2012
Actual

2013
Actual

Jun
YTD

2013
Budget

Nov

2013
Budget

Feb

2013
Budget

Jul

Profit Margin

But overall financial performance should remain solid in 2013

6

2013 Revenues expected to increase 8%

$233

$127

$237
$246 $252

2012
Actual

2013
Actual

Jun YTD

2013
Budget

Nov

2013
Budget

Feb

2013
Budget

Jul

Dollars in Millions

Total Revenue

7

2013 Expenses expected to increase 6%

$203

$106

$216 $212 $216

2012
Actual

2013
Actual

Jun YTD

2013
Budget

Nov

2013
Budget

Feb

2013
Budget

Jul

Dollars in Millions

Total Expense

8

Continued focus on rightsizing the organization

2013 Headcount Approved February 2013 586

Actual Headcount as of June 30, 2013 547

Variance

Positions Actively in Search 25

Positions Open to be Filled 14

   Total Variance 39

2013 Budgeted Headcount 586

Headcount Analysis

Number of PHA Employees

578
542 547

592
606

586

2011 2012 2013

Actual Budget

Headcount

9

  Income Statement (000’s)

2013 Budget

 2012
Actual

 2013
Actual

Jun YTD

 2013
Budget

Scenario 1

 2013
Budget

Scenario 2

 2013
Budget

Scenario 3

 Variance
Scen.2 to

Scen.3

 %

 Variance
Scen.1 to

Scen.3

%

  Operating Revenues $223,214  $ 114,320  $224,914  $225,298  $230,143   $4,845  2.2%   $ 5,229  2.3%

  Operating Expenses   156,977   78,689   162,444   159,845   164,086   4,241  2.7%   1,642  1.0%

  Operating Income   66,237   35,631   62,470   65,453   66,057   604  0.9%   3,587  5.7%

  G&A Revenues   281   107   325   325   302   (23) (7.1%)   (23) (7.1%)

  G&A Expenses 46,363  22,131   51,634   49,886   46,401   (3,485) (7.0%)   (5,233) (10.0%)

  Net Operating Income   $20,155   $13,607   $11,161   $15,892   $19,958   $4,066   25.3%   $ 8,797   78.8%

  Non-Operating Income 962  1,770  (996) 4,289  2,187   (2,102) (49.0%) 3,183  319.6%

  Contributions to/from Federal/State Agency   8,551   5,766   10,289   13,646   13,361   (285) (2.1%)   3,072  29.9%

  Net Income   $29,668   $21,143   $20,454   $33,827   $35,506   $1,679   5.0%   $15,052   73.6%

  Cash Flow   $85,946   $49,408   $79,068   $92,133   $96,022   $3,889   4.2%   $16,954   21.4%

10

21

34 36

2013 Budget
Nov

2013 Budget
Feb

2013 Budget
Jul

Dollars in Millions

Net Income
Comparison

Positive impact on cash flow from reorganization and
additional grant revenues

 Scenario 3 Net Income increased by
$2 million from the Original 2013
Budget approved February 26, 2013

 Scenario 3 Headcount still expected
to be within the Original Approved
2013 Budgeted Headcount (586)

 Scenario 3 includes 3% COLA
effective July 1, 2013

 PHA will continue to identify cost

savings from the reorganization
throughout 2013

5.0% Increase

11

Strong operational performance and expense management
contributes to bottom line growth

Scenario 1
Nov 2012

Scenario 2
Feb 2013

Scenario 3
Jul 2013

Total Revenue  $237  $246  $252

Total Expense 216   212   216

Net Income  $21   $34   $36

Net Profit
Margin 9% 14% 14%

Cash Flow $79 $92 $96

2013 Budget Overview

Dollars in Millions

12

Updated 2013 capital spending plan

In Millions

Capital Budget approved February 2013   $ 220

Projects awarded for less (28)

Projects moved to future years (21)

Projects dropped (1)

Pre-award budget change 2

New projects   2

Amendments/Change Orders 1
   (45)

Capital Budget as of June 30, 2013   $ 175

13

Total PHA Expenses (000’s)
2013 Budget

 2012
Actual

 2013
Actual

Jun YTD

 2013
Budget
Scen.1

 2013
Budget
Scen. 2

 2013
Budget
Scen. 3

Variance
(Sc. 2 to
Scen.3) %

Salaries

$55,055

$28,059

$58,689

$55,972  $57,750  $1,778  3.2%

Benefits 22,276  11,818  23,482  22,088  22,202  114  0.5%

Retirement Benefits

17,881

8,951

18,909

18,950

15,965  (2,985) (15.8%)

Depreciation & Amortization

56,278

28,265

58,614

58,306

56,469  (1,837) (3.2%)

Equipment & Terminal Maintenance

15,114

5,712

17,401

14,413

16,535  2,122  14.7%

Fees & Services

11,131

5,958

13,045

13,417

12,582  (835) (6.2%)

Non-Operating Expenses

259

5,132

2,200

2,400

5,876

3,476  144.8%

Consulting Fees

2,554

1,140

3,060

3,468

5,170

1,702  49.1%

Insurance

4,880

2,424

4,939

4,939

4,910

(29) (0.6%)

Utilities

4,329

1,988

4,326

4,406

4,185

(221) (5.0%)

Fuel

3,485

1,690

3,399

3,399